Ref.No.2/SO(DO)/Nuclear Medicine/PAC/19-20/St. ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110029. STORES SECTION (DO)

Dated: 13.09.2019

Subject: Purchase of "Patient Tubing and Pump Hose" for Ulrich Triple Head Syringeless Injectors on 02(Two) years Rate Contract basis for the Department of Nuclear Medicine at AIIMS, New Delhi, on proprietary basis comments thereon.

The Institute is in the process to purchase "Patient Tubing and Pump Hose" on 02(Two) years Rate Contract basis for the Department of Nuclear Medicne at AIIMS, New Delhi, from M/s Ulrich Medical Germany through M/s Anaecon India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi. The PAC certification by M/s Ulrich Medical Germany as well as the user department are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the goods/item within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference No.2/SO(DO)/Nuclear Medicine/PAC/19-20/St. The comments should be received in office of Sr. Stores Officer (DO), Store Section (DO), Animal House Building, Near Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before 28.09.2019 upto 12:30 pm failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

SŔ. STOŔES OFPIČER (DO)

Encl.: Related documents enclosed.

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110029.

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE (PAC) For chemicals, Spare Parts, Reagents, Consumables etc.



(ii) The indented goods are manufactured by M/s ULRICH GmbH & Co. lcG Germany, (iii) Item Name Patrents Tubing & fump Hose.

(iii) Model/Part/Catalogue No. # XI - 2040 lack of 100% (iv) Reasons/Justification which makes the requirement These are imported idented proprietary manufactured bins India.

1. It is certified that market survey has been done and found that no other manufacturer is manufacturing similar/equivalent specifications which can fulfill the vital requirements of end user.

2. It is certified that the purchase is proposed to be made on proprietary usage basis because any other material/equipment/industrument chemical, etc. if used will lead to deviation and affect the integrity/accuracy, validity or analysis of the assignment/patient care.

SI. THE PROPERTY OF NEW Dand Hospital/Institute/DGHS





uirich GmbH & Co. KG | Buchbrunnenweg 12 | 89081 Ulm To whom it my concern

Funk, Sebastian Telefon/Phone: +49 (0)731 9654-0 Fax: +49 (0)731 9654-2805 s.funk@uirichmedical.com

SFU/11.03.2019

Proprietary Certificate

ulrich GmbH & Co. KG, Buchbrunnenweg 12, 89081 Ulm, Germany, is manufacturer and supplier of triple head syringeless contrast media injectors for CT and MRI. We hereby confirm that the pump hose and the patient tubing (with dual check valves) are proprietary products of ulrich GmbH & Co. KG. No other company produces, certified as original disposable, similar tubes for use with our injectors globally.

In anyways we require original disposables to be used for best, safe and efficient use of our contrast media injectors. The use of third party disposables can cause damage to the injector and to the patient and will also cause the loss of product warranty as a consequence.

ulrich medical

Sebastian Funk

medical

ulrich GmbH & Co. KG Buchbrunnenweg 12 89081 Ulm -Germany

Tel. +49(0) 731 96 54-0 Fax +49(8) 731 96 54-199

International Area Sales Manager

Andeconindia ANDELHI

THE THE ALL OF STATE OF STATE



ANAECON INDIA HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.

P-13, MIG FLATS, PRASAD NAGAR

NEW DELHI-110005 Tel.: +91-45051413, 45051414

Fax: +91-11-45051412

E-mail: anaeconindiahealth@gmail.com CIN NO: U85100DL2008PTC183302

AIHPL/9581/2019-20

04/09/2019

The Professor & Head Nuclear Medicine, AllMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi – 110029

Dear Sir

We have our Ulrich Triple Head syringeless injectors in Neuro Radiology, NMR and your department for which the closed system disposables are required on regular basis for use. As desired, please find attached our offer for the same as given below for your kind consideration:

SI. No.	Item Description	Qty	Rate in Indian Rupees FOR Hospital	Amount in Indian Rupees FOR Hospital
01.	Patient Tubing for Ulrich Contrast Injector #XD-2040 (pack of 100)	, i	30,000-00	30,000-00
02.	Pump Hose for Ulrich Contrast injector # XD- 8004/XD-2020(pack of 80)	1	1,56,000-00	1,56,000-00
	Add GST @ 12%		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	22,320-00
	Net Total Cost Including GST			2,08,320-00

TERMS OF OFFER

Prices :

The prices offered are net in Indian Rupees not including GST which shall be charged

extra @ 12% or as may be applicable at the time of delivery.

Payment:

100% against delivery of the stores.

Validity:

Our offer is valid for acceptance up to 90 days beyond which it shall be subject to our

confirmation.

Delivery:

We shall arrange for the delivery within 4-6 weeks from the date of receipt of your

commercially complete order.

Guaranty:

As the items offered are disposable these are not covered under any warranty.

Thanking you and looking forward to getting your continued valued patronage

Yours truly,

for Anaecon India Elealth care Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

PO copy from LBS Hospital is enclosed as price benchmark

(Blood Warmer)

GANSHORN (Spirometer &

LOSHT HERM CONSUMY (Patient Warmer) I adimed

FERRALERT

ORDISI"

Эргомев

SALTER LABS
(Pressure Influsor Bag)

